| FOI(S)A REVIEW REQUEST | | FDU REFERENCE: 0489/2011 | | APPLICANT: |
|--|--------------|-----------------------------|----------------|--|
| ORIGINAL REQUEST RECEIVED ON: | 21 June 2011 | REVIEW RECEIVED ON: | 27 July 2011 | PANEL COMPOSITION: Sheena Brennan – Information Manager, |
| ACKNOWLEDGED BY FDU/OTHER ON: | 24 June 2011 | PANEL CONVENED ON: | 17 August 2011 | Force Disclosure Unit Claire Martin – Solicitor, Legal Services |
| RESPONSE to ORIGINAL REQUEST PROVIDED BY FDU ON: | 26 July 2011 | | | |
| ORIGINAL RESPONSE DUE (If overdue): | 20 July 2011 | REVIEW DUE BY (If overdue): | 24 August 2011 | |

| INFORMATION | You will note from following; http://politics.caledonianmercury.com/2011/04/05/never-safe-the-mi5- | (Refer to Appendix |
|-------------|---|--------------------|
| REQUESTED: | <u>agent-who-thwarted-50-or-more-ira-killings/</u> that it was reported that; | if appropriate) |
| | "A spokeswoman for Strathclyde Police did confirm that the Northumbria force has not liaised with them in | |
| | connection with the inquiry." | |
| | Can you please supply me with the following information and documents; | |
| | 1. Full details of all/any contact between Northumbria Police and Strathclyde Police during past 13 months, | |
| | between May 2010 and 21 st June 2011, concerning the above case, inquiry. | |
| | 2. Copies of all/any statements and/or comments given to the press by Strathclyde Police during the past 12 | |
| | months concerning above case, inquiry. | |
| | 3. Copies of all/any statements and/or comments given to the press by Strathclyde Police between 17th June | |
| | 1999 and May 2010 concerning above case, inquiry. | |
| | 4. Please supply all recorded information held by Strathclyde Police containing any reference to or otherwise | |
| | referring to IRA or terrorist involvement in the above case, inquiry. | |
| | 5. Please supply all/any information concerning any other Police forces that Strathclyde Police liaised with | |
| | between 17th June 1999 and June 2011 concerning the case, inquiry. | |
| | | |